FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	727–83					
	<b>V V V</b>					
	29544 - 2556 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Engelbrecht Jurgen Eberlein Jurgen Mannschedel Werner Ziegler Wolfram Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes • No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ROEKE GmbH & Co. Name: Dentalerzeugnisse Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Street Address: Raiffeisenstrasse 30					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-89129 Langenau					
□ Other	Germany City:State:ZIP:					
Execution Date: May 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/037,637						
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🔀 No					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: <u>Joseph T. Eisele</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele	☑ Enclosed					
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>					
and Richard LLP						
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	Deposit account number:					
20th Floor	11-0215					
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
09/15/1998 DHRUYEH 00000008 09037637 DO NOT US	THÍS SPACE					
01 FC:581 40.88 8P						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>						
Ronald R. Santucci						
Name of Person Signing	09/04/98 Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about information to						

**REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0129** 

**REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0130** 

# ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I/WE:

- 1) Jürgen Engelbrecht, German, Petkumstraße 18, D-22085 Hamburg
- 2) Jürgen Eberlein, German, Raiffeisenstraße 30, D-89122 Langenau
  3) Werner Mannschedel Corman Daiff
- 3) Werner Mannschedel, German, Raiffeisenstraße 30, D-89129 Langenau, Germany
- 4) Wolfram Ziegler, German, Offenauer Weg 19, D-25335 Bokholt-Hanredder

	Two Co	mpon	ent Kit	and Pir	n based	on Gutta	a-Percha	for Use	vith
entitled:	************				Title of Inver				
************	the Ki	t	•						•
for which	I/we have:	(Com	piete (a) or (		1				
		(a)	filed an app	plication for	United State	s Letters Pat	ent		
			on . Ma	rch 10		1 <b>9</b> 98	••		
			(Serial No.	09/037	<b>,</b> 637 )	; and			
		(b)	executed ar	1 application	for United S	itates Letten	, '		
		•	Patent on			19,			
						19			
			respectively		•••••••		•		e, <sup>te</sup>
WHE	REAS. RO	EKO	•		alerzeug	nisse,			
			************		••••••••	of assignee)			
			traße 30	0, D-892		enau		1 for United St	
NOW is hereby is	THEREFO	RE. be	it known ti	hat, for good	sued upon th d and valuabl	· •			
to this inve States which of Patents	nd set over the ention and the character of the United	into the his app ranted ed Stat	e assignee, its lication, and thereon, and	s lawful succ all divisions all reissues ( il Letters Pa	<ol> <li>assigned, to cessors and a r, and continuation thereof; and i</li> </ol>	zansferred, a ssigns, my/o uations there /we hereby	nd set over, i or entire righ sof, and all Le authorize and	or which from the count do hereby it, title, and intesters Patent of request the Cusuccessors and	sell, assign, rest in and the United mmissioner
to this invostates which Patents accordance  AND assignee, its sign all law perfect the reissue appassigns, to that any extent and e	nd set over the ention and the control and the control of the United with the temporary of the control of the c	into the his appranted ed State rms of EBY fund assivation co is inver- take all enforce ient to	e assignee, its lication, and thereon, and es to issue al this Assignmenther covena gns, any fact illed upon to ition in said rightful oat e proper pat the execution	s lawful such all divisions all reissues (il Letters Panent; ant and agree is known to do so, exe assignee, its and generated protection of such	J, assigned, to cessors and a cessors and a cessors and a cessor and litent for this ethat I/we were me/us respective and deligned as successors a cessor a cessor a cessor a cessor a cessor a cessor and this papers shall to	ansferred, a ssigns, my/ouations there /we hereby invention to the fill, without iting this invever all papered assigns, rything possinvention in the borne by	nd set over, in ur entire rights of, and all Leauthorize and assignee, its further consideration and test is that may be execute all differ to aid a the United 5	and do hereby t, title, and inte etters Patent of request the Co	sell, assign, rest in and the United mmissioner assigns, in nicate with proceeding, desirable to uation, and cessors and understood
to this invostates which of Patents accordance  AND assignee, its sign all law perfect the reissue appassigns, to that any examples and the sign all law perfect the reissue appassigns, to that any examples are the sign at the sign are the	nd set over the ention and the control and the control of the Unitervith the term of the control	into the his appranted ed State rms of EBY fund assivation co is inver- take all enforce ient to	e assignee, its lication, and thereon, and es to issue al this Assignmenther covena gns, any fact illed upon to ition in said rightful oat e proper pat the execution	s lawful such all divisions all reissues (il Letters Panent; ant and agree is known to do so, exe assignee, its and generated protection of such	J, assigned, to cessors and a cessors and a centing thereof; and litent for this ethat I/we were me/us respective and delike successors a cerally do everon for this	ansferred, a ssigns, my/ouations there /we hereby invention to the fill, without iting this invever all papered assigns, rything possinvention in the borne by	nd set over, is ur entire rights of, and all Le authorize and assignee, its further considintion and test is that may be execute all differ to aid a the United Sine assignee, its assignee,	ind do hereby  I, little, and inte- etters Patent of request the Co- successors and eration, commu- lify in any legal or necessary or visional, continussignee, its suc- States, it being	sell, assign, rest in and the United mmissioner assigns, in nicate with proceeding, desirable to uation, and cessors and understood
to this invostates which of Patents accordance  AND assignee, its sign all law perfect the reissue appassigns, to that any examples and the sign all law perfect the reissue appassigns, to that any examples are the sign at the sign are the	nd set over the ention and the control and the control of the United with the temporary of the control of the c	into the his appranted ed State rms of EBY fund assivation co is inver- take all enforce ient to	e assignee, its lication, and thereon, and es to issue al this Assignmenther covena gns, any fact illed upon to ition in said rightful oat e proper pat the execution	s lawful such all divisions all reissues (il Letters Panent; ant and agree is known to do so, exe assignee, its and generated protection of such	J, assigned, to cessors and a cessors and a cessors and a cessor and litent for this ethat I/we were me/us respective and deligned as successors a cessor a cessor a cessor a cessor a cessor a cessor and this papers shall to	ansferred, a ssigns, my/ouations there /we hereby invention to ting this inversall paper all paper all paper invention in the borne by hand(s),	nd set over, a ur entire right of, and all Le authorize and a assignee, its further considention and test is that may be execute all disible to aid a the United State of the assignee, he colored state of the assignee.	ind do hereby  I, little, and inte- etters Patent of request the Co- successors and eration, commu- lify in any legal or necessary or visional, continussignee, its suc- States, it being	sell, assign, rest in and the United mmissioner assigns, in nicate with proceeding, desirable to uation, and cessors and understood

Witness: U. Soloch W. Maun Solodel 155,98	(Signature of third assignor) (Date)
Witness: O. Salak.	(Signature of fourth assignor) (Date)
Witness:	(Signature of fifth assignor) (Date)
Witness:	(Signature of sixth assignor) (Date)
Witness:	(Signature of seventh assignor) (Date)
Witness:	(Signature of eighth assignor) (Date)
Witness:	(Signature of nineth assignor) (Date)
Witness:	(Signature of tenth assignor) (Date)
Witness:	(Signature of eleventh assignor)

PATENT REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0131



## THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):

Engelbrecht Jurgen; Eberlein Jurgen,

Mannschedel Werner and Ziegler Wolfram

Serial No.:

09/037,637

Filed:

03/10/98

For:

Two Component Kit and Pin based on Gutta-Percha for use with the Kit

### COMMUNICATION

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

S I R:

Applicant requests that the enclosed assignment and small entity forms be entered in the above application. The statutory fee of \$40.00 for the assignment is also enclosed.

(212) 687-6000

Rønald R. Santucci Registration No. 28,988

Respectfully submitted

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on September 4, 1998.

> Ronald R.

September 4, 1998

Date of Signature

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Account No. 11-0215, Order No. 2727-83.

> **PATENT REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0132**

RECORDED: 09/04/1998